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Property Restitution in Warsaw - Attorneys

The Holocaust Restitution Committee has been working since 1989 to help Holocaust survivors
and their heirs reclaim homes and possessions unjustly taken from them during the Holocaust
and its aftermath.

Holocaust survivors and their families have asked us for recommendations of attorneys in
Warsaw, particularly after new legislation in Poland took effect on September 17, 2016. This
legislation may impact the rights of Holocaust survivors and their heirs who previously filed
claims in the years after the Holocaust. Please visit the World Jewish Restitution Organization’s
website, www.wijro.org.il, for information on this new legislation.

The Holocaust Restitution Committee cannot recommend a particular attorney. However, to
help survivors and their families, we have compiled the below list of Polish attorneys who have
experience with property restitution cases in Warsaw and are familiar with the recently passed
law on properties in Warsaw.

We urge you to contact more than one attorney before hiring one. In particular, you may wish
to compare their fee information by asking each attorney for a breakdown of his or her fees.
Attorneys may divide their work into different stages required to preserve your claim and pursue
restitution, such as (i) the initial review of property records, (ii) filings in the administrative
proceedings for your property claim, and (iii) for heirs to a property, establishment of succession
rights.

We hope that this information helps survivors and their families obtain restitution for their
property in Warsaw.
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List of Polish Lawyers with Experience in Property Restitution in Warsaw

Michael Bazyler

Professor of Law and The 1939 Society
Scholar in Holocaust and Human Rights
Studies

Fowler School of Law Chapman University
Contact: Michael Bazyler

Tel. 310926 0149

Email bazyler@chapman.edu

Forystek and Partners

ul. Grzybowska 12/14

00-132 Warszawa

Contact: Maciej Kalinowski

Tel. +48 2289096 30

Email maciej.kalinowski@forystek.pl

Gole¢biowska, Krawczyk, Roszkowski &
Partners

Mokotowska Street 40/27

00-761 Warszawa

Contact: Tomasz Ludwik Krawczyk

Tel. +4822 35078 20

Mobile +48 600 297 366

Email t.krawczyk@gkrlegal.pl

Gostynski i Wspolnicy sp. k.

ul. Sarego 2, 1l p.

PL-31047 Krakoéw

Contact: Szymon Gostynski LL.M.
Tel. +48 12429 20 25

Email szymon@gostynski.net and
kancelaria@gostynski.net

Adwokat Maciej Gorski

Kancelaria Adwokacka

ul. Koszykowa 79a lok. 45

02-008 Warszawa

Contact: Maciej Gorski

Tel. +48796 116 136

Email adwokat@maciej-gorski.pl and
maciej.gorski.pl@gmail.com

Naumann Law Firm

Chmielna 21/ 24

00-021 Warsaw

Contact: Jerzy Naumann

Tel. +48 22827 1459

Email jerzy.naumann@naumann.pl

The Law Firm of Michal Wawrykiewicz
2/4 Szucha Ave. apt. 32, 7th floor

00-582 Warsaw

Contact: Michat Wawrykiewicz

Tel. +48 (22) 406 38 03

Email michal@wawrykiewicz.pl
office@wawrykiewicz.pl

Wardynski i Wspolnicy sp.k.

Aleje Ujazdowskie 10 Warszawa
Contact: Stefan Jacyno

Tel. +4822 437 82 00

Email stefan.jacyno@wardynski.com.pl

Wozniak Legal

ul. Sniadeckich 17

00-654 Warsaw

Contact: Grzegorz Wozniak

Tel. +48 22 609 08 40

Email
grzegorz.wozniak@wozniaklegal.com
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